

## DLE Group grows - manager among top 100 globally in Real Estate according to PERE.

**Berlin, March 13, 2023** – As only German asset management firm DLE Group AG (AG) is on a remarkable growth trajectory. The manager for institutional real estate products was founded less than 6 years ago. Its growth has catapulted the young firm in <u>PERE's worldwide ranking</u> of top 100 managers that attracted the most institutional capital over the past five years. PERE (Private Equity Real Estate) is the world's leading publication platform for private real estate investment. The ranking is led by Blackstone, Brookfield, and Starwood. DLE scores among its global peers as 73<sup>rd</sup> with USD 2.761 billion in equity raised.

"Rethink Real Estate" is the firm's motto. With its first products DLE had pioneered the asset class of land development in Germany and meanwhile offers a range of unique real estate products. "We dare to be different." says 30 years old Co-Founder and Co-CEO, Yolanda Schmidtke and sees its unusual approaches as key to the company's success.

In many ways DLE stands out. DLE's diverse team is led by a Co-CEO duo, Yolanda Schmidtke and Tim Schymik. With offices in Warsaw, Switzerland, and Singapore the Berlin headquartered firm is positioned for further expansion.

## About DLE Group AG

<u>DLE Group AG</u> is a leading investment manager with over € 2.5 billion in assets under management based in Berlin and operating internationally.

DLE is one of the leading specialists in the field of land development and has unique expertise along the entire real estate value chain. In addition to land development, it offers investment solutions in development financing as well as yielding real estate products such as senior living and value-add logistics.

They develop high-yield solutions for institutional investors, family offices and investment companies within and outside Europe. DLE combines real estate expertise and extensive market knowledge with a focus on sustainability, social impact and ESG-based corporate culture.

## Press contact

DLE Group AG Europa Center 19. OG Tauentzienstr. 11 10789 Berlin Tel: 030 88626740 presse@dle.ag